
 

 

 

 

 

 
Mr S Thomas, Headteacher 

Lamphey Primary School, Lamphey, PEMBROKE, SA71 5NW 

Tel:  01646 672249     Fax:  01646 672542 

Email:  admin.lamphey@pembrokeshire.gov.uk 

12th May 2017 

 

Dear Parent/Carer 

 

Please find below some important dates for your diary: 

 

Monday 15th May Rounders Tournament, Pembroke Dock Cricket Club.  Information has been 

distributed to the team. 

Tuesday 16th May Walk to School Event.  Meet at Lamphey Village Hall at 8.20am to leave at 

8.30am.  Please see the information overleaf. 

Wednesday 17th May Pembroke Family Swimming Gala at Pembroke Leisure Centre 

Thursday 18th May PODS Celebration Event at Orielton Field Centre.  Year 5 to attend. 

Friday 19th May Urdd Residential Visit Presentation for Year 5 parents and pupils.  3.30pm in 

the School Hall. 

Tuesday 23rd May STEM visit to Colby Gardens 

Wednesday 24th May Pembroke Family Athletics at Ysgol Gelli Aur 

Monday 29th May to  HALF TERM 

Friday 2nd June  

Thursday 8th June  Kwik Cricket Tournament at Pembroke Dock Cricket Club 

Friday 9th June  Beach Rugby Festival at Broad Haven (South) Beach 

Monday 12th June  Year 5 residential visit to Cardiff 

to Wednesday 14th June  

Wednesday 14th June Year 6 Leavers’ photographs 

Friday 16th June  Cycling Proficiency Bike Checks – Year 5 

w/c 19th June  Cycling Proficiency – Year 5 

Monday 26th June  Year 6 Welcome evening at Pembroke School 

Friday 30th June  Year 6 Welcome Day at Pembroke School 

Monday 3rd July  Nursery Sports 

Tuesday 4th July Sports Day – Foundation Phase in the morning, Key Stage 2 in the afternoon 

Wednesday 5th July Pembrokeshire Primary Schools Athletics 

Thursday 6th July  Year 6 visit (rockpooling) with Darwin Science 

Friday 7th July  Reserve Date for Sports Day 

   Reports Out 

w/c 10th July  Parents’ Evenings 

Friday 14th July  Summer Fete, commencing at 3.15pm 

Tuesday 18th July  Year 6 Leavers’ Concert 

Friday 21st July  Last Day of Term 
 

Attendance 

At Lamphey Primary School we expect all children to have good attendance.  The school’s 

target is for every child to achieve at least 96%.  The Welsh Assembly Government have 

identified that there is a correlation between attendance and achievement.  Information 

regarding your child’s attendance, and also the position within their class, will follow shortly.  

Please note that if your child’s attendance is below 90% for the current academic year and you 

apply for a holiday you may be served with a Penalty Notice, as is Pembrokeshire County 

Council policy. 
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Yours sincerely 

 

S Thomas 
 

Mr S Thomas 

Headteacher 

 

 

 

 

Walk to School Day, (16th May 2017) 

 

As part of National Walk to School Week we are holding a Walk to School event for 

the whole of Lamphey School on the morning of 16th May 2017. This is part of a 

national campaign to demonstrate how we can have fun and attempt to:  

 

• Support your children with road safety and personal awareness skills which in turn 

will help to reduce the number of road accidents involving pedestrians  

 

• Reduce the traffic congestion outside schools so it is safer for your children  

 

• Improve the health and well-being of your children by encouraging physical activity 

as part of their daily routine and by increasing the time spent with friends having fun  

 

• Improve the environment of the school and surrounding area by reducing gas 

emissions and noise pollution 

 

• Reduce the car dependency of school pupils 

 

We shall meet at 8.30am at Lamphey Community Hall or join us along the route on 

Park View, St Faiths or A4139 (main road running through village) from where the 

children will be led to school by members of staff and parents.  If your child is in Year 

3 or under, parental or adult support is essential. We would be delighted if you would 

accept this invitation to attend our Walk to School event. 


